you may choose to repay/pay the principal amount together with the interest/profit. 

5. Can you provide the instalment calculation? 

For avoidance of doubt, the fixed monthly instalment calculations are as illustrated below: 

Illustration 
You applied for FPP with an amount of Ringgit Malaysia Three Thousand Five Hundred (RM3,500) and a period 

of twelve (12) months at interest rate/profit of 7.88% per application. 

Month 
Monthly 

Principal Amount 
Monthly 

Interest/Profit 

Monthly Instalment  
(Principal Amount & 

Interest/Profit) 

1 RM299.00 RM22.98 RM321.98* 

2 RM291.00 RM22.98 RM313.98

[...]

boleh anda pilih untuk membayar balik/membayar amaun prinsipal bersama dengan 
faedah/keuntungan. 

5. Boleh anda tunjukkan pengiraan ansuran? 

Untuk mengelakkan keraguan, pengiraan ansuran bulanan tetap adalah seperti yang ditunjukkan di 
bawah: 

Ilustrasi 
Anda memohon FPP dengan amaun Tiga Ribu Lima Ratus Ringgit Malaysia (RM3,500) dan tempoh dua belas 
(12) bulan dengan kadar faedah/keuntungan sebanyak 7.88% untuk setiap permohonan. 

Bulan 
Amaun Prinsipal 

Bulanan 

Kadar 
Faedah/Keuntungan 

Bulanan 

Ansuran Bulanan 
(Amaun Prinsipal & 

Faedah/Keuntungan) 

1 RM299.00 RM22.98 RM321.98*